VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC YEAR FALL 2017/SPRING 2018 UNDERGRADUATE CHARGES

TUITION
HOUSING

MEAL PLANS
First Year Student (21 meals/ week)
Second Year Student (14 meals/ week)
Third Year Student (8 meals/ week)
College Halls Student (12 meals/ week)

FEES
First Year Experience Fee

Student Health Insurance
International Student Health Insurance

Student Recreation Fee
Student Activity Fee

Engineering Equipment Fee (Engineering Students)
Student Transcript - One Time Charge
Engineering PAVE Fee

Blair Instruction for Non-Blair Students:

Group Instruction: 1 - 50 minute session / week
Private Instruction: 1 - 30 minute session / week
Private Instruction: 1 - 45 minute session / week
Private Instruction: 1 - 60 minute session / week

Blair Instruction for Music Minor/2nd Majors:

Private Instruction: 1 - 30 minute session / week
Private Instruction: 1 - 45 minute session / week
Private Instruction: 1 - 60 minute session / week

Blair Course Fees:
Music Technology Equipment Fee - Freshmen Music Majors - One Time Charge

Arts and Science Course Fees:

Chemistry lab fee - applicable to courses CHEM 100, CHEM 104A,

CHEM 104B, CHEM 219A, CHEM 219B, CHEM 212A, CHEM 227W, CHEM 236
CHEM 295A & CHEM 295B

Peabody Course Fees:

Teacher Performance Assessment Fee - applicable to course EDUC 2290,
EDUC 2291, EDUC 3304, EDUC 3005, ENED 2292, ENED 3007, SCED 2292 &
SCED 3007

Teacher International Assessment Fee - applicable to course EDUC 3994

HOD Transportation Fee - applicable to course HOD 2510

$

v n v nunn

w n

v nnn

v n n

Full Year

46,500
10,212
5,372
4,736
3,178
4,532

765

1,949
3,253

560
604

800
100
1,900
1,620
2,090

2,940
3,680

1,050
1,470
1,840

450

100

600

200

100

Rate per

Semester

$

v n v nunn

v nnn

w n n

23,250
5,106
2,686
2,368
1,589
2,266

N/A

N/A
N/A

280
302

400

950

810
1,045
1,470
1,840

525
735
920

50

300

100

50

Rate per
Credit Hour
S 1,937.50



VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC YEAR FALL 2017/SPRING 2018 UNDERGRADUATE CHARGES

Fall 2017
Program Fee

Study Abroad Fee: All Locations & Programs S 500
Additional Study Abroad Fees for Select Programs/Locations

Australia

Murdoch University (CIEE) S 1,200

University of New South Wales (IFSA-Butler) S 300

University of Queensland (IFSA-Butler) S 250

University of Sydney (IFSA-Butler) S 300

Austria

Vienna (IES) - Music S 950

Czech Republic

Prague (CET): Film, Media, Photography S 1,400

Denmark

Copenhagen (DIS) S 5,400

England

University College London - Band 1 (IFSA-Butler) S 2,400

University College London - Band 2 (IFSA-Butler) S 6,050

University College London - Band 3 (IFSA-Butler) S 4,150

France

Aix-en-Provence (Vanderbilt-In) S 3,000

Ireland

Trinity College Dublin (IFSA-Butler) S 250

Trinity College Dublin - Early Start Option (IFSA-Butler) S 4,150

Trinity College Dublin - Early Start Option Engineering/Math/Science (IFSA-Butler) S 7,400

Trinity College Dublin - Engineering/Math/Science (IFSA-Butler) S 3,500

University College Dublin -Engineering, Science, Nursing, Agriculture (IFSA-Butler) S 1,300

University College Dublin -Pre-Medicine (IFSA-Butler) S 1,300

Italy

Florence (CET) S 350

ICCS Rome S 10,200

Japan

Tokyo: Arts + Science (CIEE) S 3,300

New Zealand

University of Auckland (IFSA-Butler) S 4,500

University of Canterbury: Geology of New Zealand (Frontiers Abroad) S 4,500

University of Canterbury: New Zealand Earth Systems (Frontiers Abroad) S 4,500

Scotland

University of St. Andrews (IFSA-Butler) S 900

Serbia, Bosnia and Kosovo

Peace and Conflict Studies in the Balkans (SIT) S 250

Switzerland
International Studies and Multilateral Diplomacy (SIT) S 3,450



