## VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC YEAR FALL 2017/SPRING 2018 UNDERGRADUATE CHARGES

Full Year		ull Vear	Rate per Semester		Rate per Credit Hour
TUITION	\$	46,500	\$	23,250	\$ 1,937.50
HOUSING	\$	10,212	\$	5,106	
MEAL PLANS					
First Year Student (21 meals/ week)	\$	5,372	\$	2,686	
Second Year Student (14 meals/ week)	\$	4,736	\$	2,368	
Third Year Student (8 meals/ week)	\$	3,178	\$	1,589	
College Halls Student (12 meals/ week)	\$	4,532	\$	2,266	
FEES					
First Year Experience Fee	\$	765		N/A	
Student Health Insurance	\$	1,949		N/A	
International Student Health Insurance	\$	3,253		N/A	
Student Recreation Fee	\$	560	\$	280	
Student Activity Fee	\$	604	\$	302	
Engineering Equipment Fee (Engineering Students)	\$	800	\$	400	
Student Transcript - One Time Charge	\$	100			
Engineering PAVE Fee	\$	1,900	\$	950	
Blair Instruction for Non-Blair Students:					
Group Instruction: 1 - 50 minute session / week	\$	1,620	\$	810	
Private Instruction: 1 - 30 minute session / week	\$	2,090	\$	1,045	
Private Instruction: 1 - 45 minute session / week	\$	2,940	\$	1,470	
Private Instruction: 1 - 60 minute session / week	\$	3,680	\$	1,840	
Blair Instruction for Music Minor/2nd Majors:					
Private Instruction: 1 - 30 minute session / week	\$	1,050	\$	525	
Private Instruction: 1 - 45 minute session / week	\$	1,470	\$	735	
Private Instruction: 1 - 60 minute session / week	\$	1,840	\$	920	
Blair Course Fees:					
Music Technology Equipment Fee - Freshmen Music Majors - One Time Charge	\$	450			
Arts and Science Course Fees:					
Chemistry lab fee - applicable to courses CHEM 100, CHEM 104A,	\$	100	\$	50	
CHEM 104B, CHEM 219A, CHEM 219B, CHEM 212A, CHEM 227W, CHEM 236					
CHEM 295A & CHEM 295B					
Peabody Course Fees:					
Teacher Performance Assessment Fee - applicable to course EDUC 2290,	\$	600	\$	300	
EDUC 2291, EDUC 3304, EDUC 3005, ENED 2292, ENED 3007, SCED 2292 & SCED 3007					
Teacher International Assessment Fee - applicable to course EDUC 3994	\$	200	\$	100	
HOD Transportation Fee - applicable to course HOD 2510	\$	100	\$	50	

## VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC YEAR FALL 2017/SPRING 2018 UNDERGRADUATE CHARGES

ANDERBILT UNIVERSITY ACADEMIC YEAR FALL 2017/SPRING 2018 UNDERGRADUATE CHARGES  Study Abroad Fee: All Locations & Programs		all <b>2017</b> gram Fee 500
Additional Study Abroad Fees for Select Programs/Locations		
Australia		
Murdoch University (CIEE)	\$	1,200
University of New South Wales (IFSA-Butler)	\$ \$	300
University of Queensland (IFSA-Butler)		250
University of Sydney (IFSA-Butler)	\$	300
Austria		
Vienna (IES) - Music	\$	950
Czech Republic		
Prague (CET): Film, Media, Photography	\$	1,400
Denmark		
Copenhagen (DIS)	\$	5,400
England		
University College London - Band 1 (IFSA-Butler)	\$	2,400
University College London - Band 2 (IFSA-Butler)	\$	6,050
University College London - Band 3 (IFSA-Butler)	\$	4,150
France		
Aix-en-Provence (Vanderbilt-In)	\$	3,000
Ireland		2=2
Trinity College Dublin (IFSA-Butler)	\$	250
Trinity College Dublin - Early Start Option (IFSA-Butler)	\$	4,150
Trinity College Dublin - Early Start Option Engineering/Math/Science (IFSA-Butler)	\$	7,400
Trinity College Dublin - Engineering/Math/Science (IFSA-Butler)	\$ \$	3,500
University College Dublin -Engineering, Science, Nursing, Agriculture (IFSA-Butler)	\$	1,300
University College Dublin -Pre-Medicine (IFSA-Butler)	\$	1,300
Italy		2=2
Florence (CET)	\$	350
ICCS Rome	\$	10,200
Japan	<b>.</b>	2 200
Tokyo: Arts + Science (CIEE)	\$	3,300
New Zealand		
University of Auckland (IFSA-Butler)	\$	4,500
University of Canterbury: Geology of New Zealand (Frontiers Abroad)	\$	4,500
University of Canterbury: New Zealand Earth Systems (Frontiers Abroad)	\$	4,500
Scotland		
University of St. Andrews (IFSA-Butler)	\$	900
Serbia, Bosnia and Kosovo		2=2
Peace and Conflict Studies in the Balkans (SIT)	\$	250
Switzerland (SET)		
International Studies and Multilateral Diplomacy (SIT)	\$	3,450